

Commission Meeting Agenda Item Memorandum

ITEM TYPE	MEETING DATE:
Consent Agenda	November 1, 2021
PRESENTER:	
Erika McComis, City N	Vlanager
ITEM DESCRIPTION	 :
fill a vacated spot to	Resolution 21-30 to appoint Commissioner Place 2 Rob Durham, to the Stephens County Appraisal District Board of Directors and two year term beginning January 1, 2022.
BACKGROUND INFO	DRMATION:
authorized to nomina Directors. The curren Rob Durham. The mo January 1, 2022, and	serviced by the Stephens County Appraisal District (SCAD) are te and appoint one member of its governing body to the Board of t position up for discussion and appoint is filled by Commissioner ember appointed will take their seat on the board of directors on will be for a two year term. Individuals must reside in the appraisal district for at least two years.
immediately precedin	g the date they take office. Municipal, school and county elected serve, however, employees of a taxing entity are not.
FISCAL IMPACT:	
 Not Applicable □ Proposed Expendi □ General Ledger Co □ Proposed Revenue □ Budget Amendmen □ Financial Review Co 	ode: e: nt Required: No
LEGAL REVIEW:	
Not applicable.	

ATTACHMENTS:

A. Resolution

B. Letter from Appraisal District

RECOMMENDED MOTION AND/OR ACTION:

Move to approve Resolution 21-30 to appoint Commissioner Place 2 Rob Durham, to fill a vacated spot to the Stephens County Appraisal District Board of Directors and appoint him for a new two year term beginning January 1, 2022.